

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi An ISO 90001:2015 Certified Institute

MGMCET/2022 -2023/158-B

Online Grievance Redressal Mechanism

MGM's College of Engineering and Technology, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai, Establishment of Grievance Redressal committee in the institution and/or appointment of OMBUDSMAN by the university

Grievance Redressal mechanism:

Redressal mechanism for various kinds of grievances exists through different committees like 'Anti-ragging', and Grievance Redressal committee' as enlisted below is framed to take care of unbiased enquiry. Link for applying various grievance is displayed on our web site. Committee receives the links of the complaints and after further hearing of both the parties appropriate decision will be given in the matter



Vice-Principal

Date: 16.01.2023



COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Affiliated to University of Mumbai & Approved by AICTE, New Delhi An ISO 90001:2015 Certified Institute

MGMCET/2022 -2023/158-B

Grievance Redressal Committee

In order to ensure transparency, imparting technical education, admissions and with paramount objective of preventing unfair practices and to provide a mechanism to innocent students for redressal of their grievances, we constituted GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE as per the AICTE (Establishment of Mechanism for Grievance Redressal) Regulations, 2012 under Clause 1 of Section 23 of the AICTE Act, 1987 (52 of 1987) and vide Notification F.No. 37-3/Lega1/2012, dated 25-02-2012.

As per the Clause 5 of the above Regulation made by the AICTE, a registry has been established to record the grievances of students, their parents and others and under which a staff member headed to receive the grievances of students, parents or others and send their representations to the Grievance Redressal Committee.

The detailed information regarding the constitution of Grievance Redressal Committee, of its members like names, addresses etc., have been put on all Notice Boards for wide publicity. The kind of grievances under AICTE (Establishment of Mechanism for Grievance Redressal) Regulations, 2012 have also been circulated among all students and also displayed on all Notice Boards.

Grievance Redressal Committee

Sr. No	Name of committee member	Role	Email id
1	Director	Chair Person	director@mgmcen.ac.in
2	Dr. V. G. Sayagavi	Member	vgsayagavi62@gmail.com
3	Dr. G.D.Jindal	Member	gdjindal@gmail.com
4	Dr. C. K. Mistry	Member	cyruskmistry16@gmail.com
5	Mr. P.J.Salunke	Member	pjsalunke11@gmail.com
6	Dr. Rajesh Kadu	Member	rajeshkadu.mgmcet@gmail.co
7	Mrs. Shashi Prabha	Member	shash.mini@gmail.com
8	Dr. Swati Singha	Member	swatisinha2005@rediffmail.com
9	Dr. Subhas Kamal	Member	subhashkamal@gmail.com
10	Prof. Pralhad P. Narwade	Member	pralhadnarwade14@gmail.com



Sau

Date: 16.01.2023

Vice-Principal